KFAI Quarterly Issues/Program - Q1 2022

Description of Issue

Theatre in the Twin Cities Queer
Community

Afrofuturism and Art Curation

Supernatural in art in the United States.
New MN Legistative Session

Carpentry & Political Activism

Hennepin and Ramsey County
Elections

Native American cultural approach to
sobriety.

Organ Transplants & COVID
Health & Mobile Apps
Black Artist Experiences

Playground Accessibilty

Missing and Murdered Indigenous
Womxn

Urban Farming and Environmental
Racism

Minneapolis Teachers' Strike

Program/Segment

Fresh Fruit

Minneculture

Minneculture
Conversations with Al McFarlane

Minneculture

Conversations with Al McFarlane

Indigeneity Rising

Disability and Progress

Disability and Progress
Conversations with Al McFarlane

Disability and Progress

Indigeneity Rising

Somali Link Radio
Conversations with Al McFarlane

Date

1/13/2022

1/29/2022

1/29/2022
2/1/2022

2/7/2022

2/8/2022

2/9/2022

2/10/2022

2/17/2022
2/22/2022

2/24/2022

3/9/2022

3/15/2022
03/15/2022

Time

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM
1:00 PM

6:00 PM

1:00 PM

6:00 PM
1:00 PM

Duration

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.
60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.
60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.
60 mins.

Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment

Guest: Signe Harriday, accomplished artist and artistic Director
at Pillsbury House Theatre in Minneapolis, MN

Rituals of Resilience is a new audiovisual exhibit at the
Minneapolis Institute of Art co-created by Chaka Mkali —
rapper, visual artist, and community organizer.

“Supernatural America: The Paranormal in American Art” — an
unsettling, new touring exhibition curated by Robert Cozzolino,
Curator of Paintings at the Minneapolis Institute of Art.

Guest: Lt Gov. Peggy Flannagan

Josina Manu Maltzman describes themselves as a “rabble-
rouser,” writer, and carpenter. By day, Maltzman handcrafts
cabinets and countertops in homes across the Twin Cities. At
night they go home to lay on the couch next to their dog and
write about what they observe. Like writing and carpentry, their
commitment to political activism is a part of their everyday
work.

Guest: Ryan Winkler and Rena Moran

Greg Franson is a Peer Support Specialist in the Recovery
Services Clinic at the Indian Health Board of Minneapolis.
Franson is also the convenor of “Bison Moon,” a support group
using a Native American cultural approach to sobriety.

Dr.Raja Kandaswamy, a professor at the U of M Medical
School and medical director of the solid organ transplant unit at
M. Health Fairview University of Minnesota Medical Center
discusses organ transplant and how it’s affected by Covid.

Stan Alleyne from The Arc Minnesota, discusses the Vitals App
and how it's continuing to expand nationally to better serve
people with disabilities and mental health conditions.

Guest: local artists Douglas Ewart, Robert Powell

Alyssa Lile and Lauren Bowling from Can’d Aid talk about
building the first accessible playground in Berthoud, Colorado.

Leya Hale is a filmmaker, television/video producer and
storyteller activist. Hale is the Director of a new documentary
film, “BRING HER HOME” about the experience of Missing and
Murdered Indigenous Womxn in Minnesota.

The East Phillips Urban Farm proposal is way more than a
farm—it’s a group of diverse neighbors and families coming
together to stand up against environmental racism that has led
to systemic pollution and toxic air that causes iliness, asthma,
and other painful and costly health conditions in residents.

Guests: Rashard Turner, MN Parent Union; and Bill English
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Public Mass Transportation

Hearing for Supreme Court nominee
Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson

Boxing in North Minneapolis

Visibility, representation and
opportunity for Native Americans during
the NCAA Womxn'’s “Final Four”
National Basketball Championship

Blood Quantum and Sovereignty

HIV Research

Disability and Progress

Conversations with Al McFarlane
Conversations with Al McFarlane

Indigeneity Rising
Indigeneity Rising

Disability and Progress

3/17/2022

3/22/2022
3/29/2022

3/30/2022

3/30/2022

3/31/2022

6:00 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

6:00 PM

60 mins.

60 mins.
60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

Andy Streasick, manager of Customer Service for Metro
Mobility discusses new changes the public mass transportation
service industry

Guest: Clinton Collins Jr., Attorney
Guest: Drill, speaks about engaing the community with boxing

Jessie Seim, who is General Counsel for the Prairie Island
(Dakota Sioux) Indian community. Seim is a former Division 1
Womxn’s basketball player.

Guest: Jill Doerfler, who is a Professor of American Indian
Studies at the University of Minnesota-Duluth.

Tim Schacker, Vice Dean for Research at the University of
Minnesota Medical School talks about new HIV Research



