Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Theatre in the Twin Cities Queer Community	Fresh Fruit	1/13/2022	7:00 PM	60 mins.	Guest: Signe Harriday, accomplished artist and artistic Director at Pillsbury House Theatre in Minneapolis, MN
Afrofuturism and Art Curation	Minneculture	1/29/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	Rituals of Resilience is a new audiovisual exhibit at the Minneapolis Institute of Art co-created by Chaka Mkali – rapper, visual artist, and community organizer.
Supernatural in art in the United States.	Minneculture	1/29/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	"Supernatural America: The Paranormal in American Art" – an unsettling, new touring exhibition curated by Robert Cozzolino, Curator of Paintings at the Minneapolis Institute of Art.
New MN Legistative Session	Conversations with Al McFarlane	2/1/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	Guest: Lt Gov. Peggy Flannagan
Carpentry & Political Activism	Minneculture	2/7/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	Josina Manu Maltzman describes themselves as a "rabble-rouser," writer, and carpenter. By day, Maltzman handcrafts cabinets and countertops in homes across the Twin Cities. At night they go home to lay on the couch next to their dog and write about what they observe. Like writing and carpentry, their commitment to political activism is a part of their everyday work.
Hennepin and Ramsey County					
Elections	Conversations with Al McFarlane	2/8/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	Guest: Ryan Winkler and Rena Moran
Native American cultural approach to sobriety.	Indigeneity Rising	2/9/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	Greg Franson is a Peer Support Specialist in the Recovery Services Clinic at the Indian Health Board of Minneapolis. Franson is also the convenor of "Bison Moon," a support group using a Native American cultural approach to sobriety.
Organ Transplants & COVID	Disability and Progress	2/10/2022	6:00 PM	60 mins.	Dr.Raja Kandaswamy, a professor at the U of M Medical School and medical director of the solid organ transplant unit at M. Health Fairview University of Minnesota Medical Center discusses organ transplant and how it's affected by Covid.
Health & Mobile Apps	Disability and Progress	2/17/2022	6:00 PM	60 mins.	Stan Alleyne from The Arc Minnesota, discusses the Vitals App and how it's continuing to expand nationally to better serve people with disabilities and mental health conditions.
Black Artist Experiences	Conversations with Al McFarlane	2/22/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	Guest: local artists Douglas Ewart, Robert Powell
Playground Accessibilty	Disability and Progress	2/24/2022	6:00 PM	60 mins.	Alyssa Lile and Lauren Bowling from Can'd Aid talk about building the first accessible playground in Berthoud, Colorado.
Missing and Murdered Indigenous Womxn	Indigeneity Rising	3/9/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	Leya Hale is a filmmaker, television/video producer and storyteller activist. Hale is the Director of a new documentary film, "BRING HER HOME" about the experience of Missing and Murdered Indigenous Womxn in Minnesota.
Urban Farming and Environmental Racism	Somali Link Radio	3/15/2022	6:00 PM	60 mins.	The East Phillips Urban Farm proposal is way more than a farm—it's a group of diverse neighbors and families coming together to stand up against environmental racism that has led to systemic pollution and toxic air that causes illness, asthma, and other painful and costly health conditions in residents.
Minneapolis Teachers' Strike	Conversations with Al McFarlane	03/15/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	Guests: Rashard Turner, MN Parent Union; and Bill English

KFAI Quarterly Issues/Program - Q1 2022

Public Mass Transportation	Disability and Progress	3/17/2022	6:00 PM	60 mins.	Andy Streasick, manager of Customer Service for Metro Mobility discusses new changes the public mass transportation service industry
Hearing for Supreme Court nominee Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson	Conversations with Al McFarlane	3/22/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	Guest: Clinton Collins Jr., Attorney
Boxing in North Minneapolis	Conversations with Al McFarlane	3/29/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	Guest: Drill, speaks about engaing the community with boxing
Visibility, representation and opportunity for Native Americans during the NCAA Womxn's "Final Four" National Basketball Championship	Indigeneity Rising	3/30/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	Jessie Seim, who is General Counsel for the Prairie Island (Dakota Sioux) Indian community. Seim is a former Division 1 Womxn's basketball player.
Blood Quantum and Sovereignty	Indigeneity Rising	3/30/2022	1:00 PM	60 mins.	Guest: Jill Doerfler, who is a Professor of American Indian Studies at the University of Minnesota-Duluth.
HIV Research	Disability and Progress	3/31/2022	6:00 PM	60 mins.	Tim Schacker, Vice Dean for Research at the University of Minnesota Medical School talks about new HIV Research